

Type:

## Louisville Metro Government

## **Legislation Details**

Name:

File #: 20-APPEAL- Version: 1

0009

Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 2/5/2021 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 3/1/2021 Final action:

Title: Request: Appeal of an administrative decision concerning nonconforming rights for the rear

portion of the building to be used as multi-family Project Name: West Chestnut Street Appeal Location: 2601 West Chestnut Street

Owner(s): Jean Manganero Appellant: Katheryn Higgins Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 5 - Donna Purvis

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning & Design Coordinator

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20-APPEAL-0009\_Staff\_Report\_03012021.pdf, 2. 20-APPEAL-0009\_Appelant Info.pdf, 3. 20-

APPEAL-0009\_Staff Info.pdf, 4. NRP\_Manganaro Chestnut 02 15 21 BOZA #20-Appeal-0009.pdf, 5.

20-APPEAL-0009 Power Point 03012021.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/15/20211Board of Zoning AdjustmentcontinuedPass